UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE
U.S. TRADE DATA COLLECTION
P_eggprd
10/13/2005 10:23
QUANTITIES IN SINGLE UNITS / VALUES IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

01/2004--08/2004 01/2005--08/2005 01/2004--08/2004 01/2005--08/2005 AUG 2004 AUG 2005 JUL 2005

EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
Egg Products 000000015 MT"
North America
Canada 7,952 5,603 20,695 17,228 1,400 576 546
Mexico 914 2,567 2,933 8,428 145 416 294
SUBTOTAL 8,866 8,170 23,629 25,656 1,544 992 840
Caribbean
Bermuda 0 10 0 26 0 0 0
Bahamas; The 150 125 264 211 26 16 4
Jamaica 1 31 7 54 0 24 1
Cayman Islands 17 17 33 36 2 2 4
Haiti 0 12 0 16 0 0 0
Dominican Republic 25 52 135 136 0 4 4
Leeward-Windward Islands 5 5 6 31 0 0 0
Barbados 6 0 13 0 0 0 0
Trinidad and Tobago 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
Netherlands Antilles 39 81 70 178 0 12 9
SUBTOTAL 243 334 531 688 27 59 22
Central America
Guatemala 89 1 49 7 0 0 1
El Salvador 75 18 96 44 14 0 1
Honduras 10 11 9 22 0 2 2
Costa Rica 358 331 586 420 54 1 0
Panama 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 533 361 750 492 68 3 3
South America
Colombia 56 72 212 278 1 10 11
Venezuela 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
Ecuador 35 81 63 144 0 17 28
Peru 291 0 392 0 0 0 0
Bolivia 52 0 67 0 17 0 0
Chile 2 25 31 60 2 0 5
Brazil 10 3 59 24 0 0 0
Argentina 115 11 138 91 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 561 193 960 601 20 27 44
European Union - 25
Sweden 2 0 71 42 0 0 0
Finland 0 40 0 286 0 0 0
Denmark 25 2 110 86 0 0 0
United Kingdom 281 284 3,600 2,454 9 70 51
Ireland 1 1 19 163 1 0 0
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Netherlands
Belgium-Luxembourg
France

Germany

Austria

Czech Republic
Latvia

Poland

Spain

Italy

Greece

SUBTOTAL

Other Europe
Norway

Switzerland
SUBTOTAL

Former Soviet Union - 12
Russian Federation
Ukraine

SUBTOTAL

East Asia

China; Peoples Republic of
Korea; Republic of
Hong Kong

Taiwan

Japan

SUBTOTAL

Middle East

Israel

Saudi Arabia

Qatar

United Arab Emirates
SUBTOTAL

North Africa

Egypt

SUBTOTAL
Sub-Saharan Africa
Kenya

South Africa; Republic of
SUBTOTAL

South Asia

India

Pakistan
SUBTOTAL
Southeast Asia
Thailand

Vietnam

Malaysia

Singapore

Indonesia

140
184

356

37
95
550

1,677
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96
105

1,306
851
513
186

4,583

7,438

61
43

20
124

114
114
72
72
12

16

48
18

387
19

123

1,496
13

17

78

119
779
1,354
703
273
10,975
14,083

224

230
229
229
29
30
24

24

46
10

284
20

973
2,011
552
2,595

15

360
905

211
234
445

4,245
2,274
1,070
538
11,375
19,502

256
59
403
277
277
242
246
68
75
191
65
484

691
18

762
862
1,225
4,102
29

51

820
583

11,463

27
296
323

171
227
398

2,671
2,379
1,380
914
30,271
37,615

1,256

10
31
1,297

554
554

20
209
229

158
158

182
49
250
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49
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Philippines
SUBTOTAL
Oceania
Australia
New Zealand
SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

31
523

22
0
22

20,295

174
541

62
8
70

25,896

88 312 0 55

1,538 1,416 73 88
339 353 0 1

0 29 0 0

339 382 0 1
60,043 81,272 3,417 3,331

NOTE: AGRICULTURAL TOTALS REPORTED BY THE FOREIGN TRADE DIVISION, BUREAU OF THE CENSUS, MAY DIFFER

FROM THOSE REPORTED BY USDA, BECAUSE OF THE EXCLUSION OF SELECTED MANUFACTURED AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS BY CENSUS.

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Egg Products
X0408110000
X0408190000
X0408910000
X0408990000
X3502101000
X3502105000
X3502110000
X3502190000
X3502200000
X3502900000
X3502900001

EGG YOLKS; DRIED
EGG YLK;FR;FZ;CK
BRD EGGS N/SHELL
BRD EGG N/SH;FR
EGG ALBMN;DRIED
OT EGG ALBMN X D
EGG ALBMN;DRIED
OT EGG ALBMN X D
ALB/MLK;WHEYPRCN
ALBUMIN & DRVTS
ALB&DRVTS;NESOI

11
11

2,949

144
19
19

9,388

108
226

18
18

10,699

158

16

16

9801






